to RM275.1 million) which was challenged by EHIRCL before the Delhi High Court. Through an order dated 1 June 2018, the
Delhi High Court has issued notice and directed that no coercive steps may be taken subject to EHIRCL depositing a sum of
INR50.0 million (equivalent to RM2.7 million) before the DoHS. In compliance of the above direction, EHIRCL had deposited
the stipulated amount on 20 June 2018. Matter is sub judice before the Delhi High Court. Based on its internal assessment
and advice from its counsel, since the documents available, EHIRCL believes that it is in compliance of the conditions of free
treatment and free beds to patients of economic weaker sections and expects the demand to be set aside.

45. COMPARATIVES
Following the issuance of IFRIC Agenda Decision during the year to clarify on the presentation of restricted cash, the Group
reassessed and reclassified restricted cash and deposits placed in escrow account to be presented as cash and cash equivalents
in the statement of cash flows. The impact arising from the reclassification is as follows:

As previously
reported

Effects of
reclassification As restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Financial period ended 31 December 2021
Change in restricted cash 11,097 (11,097) –
Net cash used in fi nancing activities (1,792,886) (11,097) (1,803,983)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents 917,301 (11,097) 906,204

Eff ect of exchange rate fl uctuations on cash and cash equivalents (91,478) 6,413 (85,065)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 2,264,047 1,908,265 4,172,312
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 3,089,870 1,903,581 4,993,451

46. SUBSEQUENT EVENT
On 14 February 2023, ASH acquired the entire equity stake in Ozel Kent Saglik Hizmetleri ve Malzemeleri Sanayi Ticaret A.S. (“Kent”)
for a total consideration of EUR55.0 million (equivalent to RM255.3 million). Kent is a private healthcare operator in Izmir, Türkiye
and it currently operates a 340-bedded Kent Hospital and 2 medical centres. Post completion of the acquisition, Kent has become
a direct subsidiary of ASH, whilst Alsancak Ozel Kent Tıp Merkezi A.S. and Ozel Kent Radyoloji Goruntuleme ve Ticaret A.S. have
become indirect wholly owned subsidiaries of ASH.